
300 West Walker
League City TX 77573City of League City, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-0593 Name: Addendum to Interlocal Agreement with Galveston
County for League City Streets

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:9/29/2015 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:10/13/2015 10/13/2015

Title: Consider and take action on an addendum to the Interlocal Agreement with Galveston County to
partially fund improvements to the City of League City streets known as Calder Road, Louisiana
Avenue, and Caroline Street within the City limits of League City (Deputy City Manager)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Second Addendum to the Interlocal Agreement, 3. Aerial Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council10/13/2015 1 Pass

Consider and take action on an addendum to the Interlocal Agreement with Galveston County to partially fund
improvements to the City of League City streets known as Calder Road, Louisiana Avenue, and Caroline Street within the
City limits of League City (Deputy City Manager)

Approval of this item will authorize the Mayor to execute and the City Secretary to attest a second addendum to the
Interlocal Agreement with Galveston County to partially fund improvements to the City of League City streets known as
Calder Road, Louisiana Avenue, and Caroline Street within the City limits of League City.

On August 4, 2009, Galveston County and the City of League City entered into an agreement whereby the County would
partially fund improvements to Calder Road, Louisiana Avenue, and Caroline Street, with $3,038,000 in County road
funds being allocated towards the Calder Road project. On April 28, 2015, Council approved the first addendum to the
agreement whereby the County will contribute an additional $1,000,000 towards the Calder Road project, increasing its
funding to $4,038,000.

The current agreement calls for the County to handle the bidding and construction phase for Calder Road. Construction
of the Calder Road project, which is located entirely within League City, will involve such local issues as traffic
interruption and re-routing, temporary utility interruptions, and utility relocations. Since Calder is a City road, staff will
be on hand daily to monitor and inspect the project. City staff prefers that the City’s own contract documents and
specifications be used so that the City staff may deal directly with the contractor, and that project warranties are issued
directly to the City upon completion of construction.

Under this second addendum, the City and County agree that the City will handle the bidding and construction phase of
the project and that the County will continue to honor all of its financial commitments, as well as, complete all the
engineering design and construction phase engineering tasks in the current engineering contract between the County and
Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation.

Attachments:
1. Data Sheet
2. Proposed Second Addendum to the Interlocal Agreement
3. Aerial Map

City of League City, TX Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 15-0593, Version: 1

CONTRACT ORIGINATION:Galveston County Agreement reviewed and approved by the City Attorney

FUNDING
{X } NOT APPLICABLE
{  } Funds are available from Account #__________________
{  } Requires Budget Amendment to transfer from Account #____________to Account #___________

City of League City, TX Printed on 5/8/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

